Joseph Rokah1 10,200,000 77,336 71.15 10,200,000 77,336 52.73
Mordechai Dabi2 3,626,758 Nil 25.1 2,462,304 Nil 12.63
Michael Rosenberg Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
Nathalie Schwarz Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

Notes:

1. The 10,200,000 Ordinary Shares in which Mr Rokah is interested are registered in the name of Poalim Trust Services Ltd,
which holds 10,189,800 Ordinary Shares on trust for AMS, a company fully controlled by Kibbutz Amiad, and 10,200
Ordinary Shares for Kibbutz Amiad. Mr Rokah is the chairman of the board of directors of Kibbutz Amiad.

2. The 3,626,758 Ordinary Shares in which Mr Dabi is interested are registered in the name of Gaon Agro, of which Mr Dabi
is the chief executive officer.

6.2 In addition to the interests of Directors disclosed in paragraph 6.1 above, the Company is aware of
the following persons who at the date of this document have, or who are expected on Admission to
have, an interest in three per cent. or more of the issued share capital of the Company.

Immediately before Admission Immediately following Admission

Name
Number of

Ordinary Shares

Percentage of
issued share capital

on a fully diluted basis
Number of

Ordinary Shares

Percentage of
issued share capital

on a fully diluted basis

Poalim Trust Services Ltd1 10,200,000 70.61 10,200,000 52.33
Gaon Agro 3,626,758 25.11 2,462,304 12.63
Kibbutz Amiad 10,200 0.07 10,200 0.05
AMS 10,189,800 70.54 10,189,800 52.28
Framlington Investment

Management Ltd Nil Nil 940,000 4.82
Morley Fund Management

Ltd Nil Nil 680,000 3.49
IMPAX Nil Nil 670,000 3.44
UBS AG Nil Nil 625,000 3.21

Note:

1. Of the 10,200,000 Ordinary Shares held by Poalim Trust Services Ltd 10,189,800 Ordinary Shares are held on trust for
AMS, a company fully controlled by Kibbutz Amiad, and 10,200 Ordinary Share are held on trust for Kibbutz Amiad.

6.3 Save as disclosed in paragraphs 6.1 and 6.2 above, the Company is not aware of any person who will,
immediately following Admission, be interested directly or indirectly in three per cent. or more of the
issued share capital of the Company or could directly or indirectly, jointly or severally, exercise
control over the Company.

6.4 The persons, including the Directors, referred to in paragraphs 6.1 and 6.2 above do not have voting